
ALL COUNTIES 

CLASSIFICATION 
CEMENT MASON 

Apprentice Schedule: 
0 to 1,000 Hours 60% 
1,001 to 2,000 Hours 70% 
2,001 to 3,000 Hours 80% 
3,001 to 4,000 Hours 90% 

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR 
Heavy and Highway Construction Rates 

Cement Mason 
2014 

RATE 
28.46 

17.08 
19.92 
22.77 
25.61 

FIL.ED 

OFF!CE 1 eil v:RG!NIA 
SECR3AfiY Of STATE 

FRINGE BENEFITS 

17.76 

17.76 
17.76 
17.76 
17.76 

NOTE: To apply the wage rates properly use H&H Appendix I, II, Ill, IV and V. 

APPRENTICE SCHEDULE: 
Check with the Federal Bureau of Apprenticeship & Training in the locality worked. 
Phone: (304) 347-5794 


